 80.000
 350.142
 87.659
 275.523
 67.489
 34.925
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION Material
1 120W Water Cooled HS Block for Theramal Control
40mm Copper 101 or 110
2 Bottom compression plate and coolant seal cap
40mm tec Torlon 4203
3 Air cylinder casing, 40mm, 4x0.75" bore, 10W boom 7075-T6 Aluminum Alloy
4 0.75" Bore piston and rod 7075-T6 Aluminum Alloy
5 Air cylinder Cap, 40mm pelt, 10W boom 7075-T6 Aluminum Alloy
6 10W thermal control lower shroud boom Acetal Black
7 High Current Concave Target Contact, 9A, 4mm
pitch Brass Alloy 385
8 Top pin guide for Peltier+Thermal contacts Torlon 4203
9 U-Cup, 1/8" C/S x 1/2 ID x 3/4 OD 70 Duro Buna N Buna-N
10 O-Ring  0.070” C/S x 0.754” OD Buna N Buna-N
11 Dowel Pin, 3mm Dia. 28mm Long, SST Stainless Steel (18-8)
12 Screw, M3 x 8mm, Low Head Cap, SS 18-8 Stainless Steel
13 Air Manifold, Top Seal, 40mm, 10W 7075-T6 Aluminum Alloy
14 O-Ring 0.07" C/S x 1.754" OD Buna-N
15 O-Ring 0.07" C/S x 2.254" OD Buna-N
16 Straight one-touch air fitting, 4mm tube OD, M5
Thread Brass 360 Half Hard
17 Straight one-touch air fitting, 8mm tube OD, G01
Thread Brass 360 Half Hard
18 Thermal control lower shroud seal 10W Adjustable
boom Silicone Foam
19 SHSHS, M2X0.4X4MM, 3X12MM SHOULDER 18-8 Stainless Steel
20 Compression Spring, 4.7752 mm OD,9.525 mm FL,
12.8 lb/in, SST
21 Socket Head Cap Screw M2 8mm long Stainless Steel (316)
22 Socket Cap Screw, M2.5x0.45, 20mm lg Alloy Steel
23 #0-80 x 0.5, SH Cap Screw Stainless Steel (18-8)
24 O-Ring 0.07" C/S x 2.004" OD Buna-N
25 Strain Relief Adapter 7075-T6 Aluminum Alloy
26 Thermal System Head Cap 10W boom 7075-T6 Aluminum Alloy
27 4mm x M6 straight push to connect adapter
28 Thermal QD Plug Frame Insulator Acetal Black
29 Thermal QD Plug Frame Acetal Black
30 1/4" SAE-06 Liquid Cooling Coupling Insert
31 1/4" Rack and Panel SAE-04 Valved In-Line Liquid
Cooling Coupling Insert
32 Thermal QD Plug Frame captive nut 7075-T6 Aluminum Alloy
33 M3 Socket Head Cap Screw,SS, 30mm length Stainless Steel (316)
34 Thermal QD Plug Frame Cable Relief 7075-T6 Aluminum Alloy
35  5/8" ID Pipe Insulation, 125 Feet Long Material <not specified>
36 Thermal QD Plug Frame Cable Relief 7075-T6 Aluminum Alloy
37 8x5mm polyurethane tubing 25ft clear PUR
38 4x2.4mm Polyurethane tubing 25ft clear green PUR
39 1.25" to 1.5" expandable sleeving 50 ft Polyester Resin
40 18 awg 16/30 stranded wire red 50ft Material <not specified>
41 18 awg 16/30 stranded wire blk 50ft Material <not specified>
42 24 awg 7/32 stranded wire green 50ft Material <not specified>
43 24 awg 7/32 stranded wire Blue 50ft Material <not specified>
44 M1.6x0.35 Socket Head Cap Screw 16mm LG
Black-Oxide Alloy Steel Class 12.9
45 Thermal Strain Relief QD 7075-T6 Aluminum Alloy
46 Thermal Strain Relief Ring Socket 7075-T6 Aluminum Alloy
Tolerances: Hole diameters ±0.0254mm [±0.001"], Pitches (from true position) ±0.0254mm [±0.001"],
substrate thickness tolerance ±10%, all other tolerances ±0.127mm [±0.005"]
unless stated otherwise.  Materials and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Description: Thermal Control Socket Head 40mm for Socketless Applications
Primary dimension units are millimeters, Secondary dimension units are [inches], Weight is in grams.
STATUS: Released REV. A
DATE:  01/12/2023
Material: N/A
Finish: N/A
Weight: 0.000
THM-HD40-BOOM-04 Drawing
SCALE:  1:2
SHEET:  1 OF 1
ENG:  J. Vavra
FILE: THM-HD40-BOOM-04 Dwg
DRAWN BY: J. Vavra©2022  Ironwood Electronics, Inc.
Tele: (800) 404-0204